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To: You, managing director

From: Gilda Bart, CEO

RE: Portfolio Optimization

Good morning! It's Gilda from Anchorage. I want to recommend that you use the spreadsheet modeling approach to optimize the Melange Fund portfolios. Write me a memo that explains how you chose the funds and percentages that you did. Your memo should also identify the expected annual return and risk for each Melange Fund. Also, I'd like to see your spreadsheet solutions. I'll be looking for the report as soon as I return from the North. 

	Mutual Fund Performance Predictions 



	[image: image2.png]eCli.com
Invest r future




Mutual Fund Performance Predictions

Prepared by Seamus Fionan, Leslynn Hatfield, Samuel Lang, and Svetlana Vlotna, fund managers.
The table below contains five equally likely joint returns scenarios for the eight socially responsible funds.

Scenario Return
Mutual Fund
Scenario 1
Scenario 2
Scenario 3
Scenario 4
Scenario 5
Sustenance Energy

–1%

0%

5%

0%

6%

Sherwood Social Justice

–5%

12%

–1%

–3%

15%

Gaia Balanced

11%

28%

–3%

–6%

8%

Global Equities

–17%

17%

22%

29%

–4%

Faun Responsible Growth

16%

30%

–10%

–5%

29%

Winander Echo

39%

–2%

35%

–16%

22%

Falcon Renewal Growth

43%

26%

43%

–9%

12%

Pyrrhus Victory

–15%

29%

45%

0%

39%

Scenario Probability
0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2



	Gilda's Memo on Melange Fund Selection Criteria 
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From: Gilda Bart, CEO

To: Managing Director

Subject: Melange Fund Selection Criteria

To follow up on our conversation this morning, I've outlined these criteria for constructing the three Melange Funds from eClickTik.com's eight existing mutual funds:

Melange Fund
Expected Annual Return
Risk Level
Denali Aggressive Growth Fund

17%

High

BlueHill Moderate Growth Fund

11%

Moderate

Wide Missouri Stability Fund

7.5%

Low

Using the performance predictions for the eight existing mutual funds, construct portfolios that achieve these expected annual returns. The objective is to minimize the level of risk for each fund. Use the standard deviation of the returns in this objective.


At eClickTik.com, we combine rewarding investment strategies, quick and easy Internet service, and a commitment to socially responsible practices to offer you an "eclectic" but intelligent approach to investing. Read more about eClickTik.com and our philosophy of socially responsible investing in our company overview.
eClickTik Company Website (website) The following materials will help you as you work on eClickTik.com

	What is eClickTik.com?

eClickTik.com is an online investment brokerage that offers clients opportunities for socially responsible investing (SRI). Our mission is to provide individual investors with the finest mutual funds available as well as the fastest possible service for making trades and transactions at our web site. Based in New York City, eClickTik.com has entered its third month of serving individual investors throughout the world. 

Who is eClickTik.com? 

Executive Leaders

Gilda Bart, Founder and Chief Executive Officer
Before founding eClickTik.com, Ms. Bart spent 15 years as an investment strategist and senior mutual fund manager with the investment bank Hopkinson Lehrer, where she led some of the industry's largest and most influential moderate growth mutual funds. She was educated at Yale University and the London School of Economics. 

Rich Yang, Director of Information Technology
Mr. Yang joined eClickTik.com after serving five years as chief technology officer for XMPlary Design, a web site design and development firm. He holds degrees from the University of Illinois and the Massachusetts Institute of Technology. 

Pindar O'Connor, Chief Analyst 
Before joining eClickTik.com, Mr. O'Connor was the chief economist with Hopkinson Lehrer. Mr. O'Connor holds an M.B.A. from the Wharton School and a B.A. from Brown University. 

Fund Managers

Seamus Fionan, Leslynn Hatfield, Samuel Lang, Svetlana Vlotna

Why socially responsible investing? 

SRI is the broad term used to describe investment practices that (1) channel capital to companies that behave in a socially and environmentally responsible fashion, (2) divert capital from companies that engage in irresponsible or destructive behavior, and (3) devote small amounts of capital to companies in need of higher ethical standards to gain shareholder leverage and spur change from within that company. eClickTik.com's investment products are carefully screened to weed out stock in companies that do not meet high ethical standards in their activities related to the environment, human rights, workplace conditions, public health and safety, and animal rights. 

Why SRI? Studies have shown that the returns from SRI mutual funds match or exceed the performance of many non-SRI funds. Furthermore, the SRI investor knows that his or her original investment is not only growing financially—it is also encouraging corporations to adopt long-term ethical practices and socially responsible behavior. 


Your deliverable will include the following:

· A decision-model spreadsheet that contains the objective function, decision variables, constraints, and optimal solution for the portfolio problem. Use the template below. 

· A 250- to 750-word memo to Gilda Bart providing your recommendations. This memo should include the following sections: 

· Background and context of the situation. 

· Recommendations: What should Bart do? 

· Justification: What are your reasons for your recommendations? Provide an analysis and interpretation of the NLP model results. 

· Overview of methodology: Briefly describe the NLP model you used to solve the problem. 

